JACOBS

A35

A36

A97

A98

A99
A100

Al01

A102
A103

A104
A105

A37
A38

A39
A40

A87

A6 Garstang Bypass Road N of A586 The
Avenue
B6430 Garstang Road

A584 Freckleton Bypass

A584 Lytham Road, W of Church Road at LC34,
Bryning-with-Warton

C292 Church Road S of Hillock Lane

U Harbour Lane N of Hastings Avenue

A583 Preston New Road E of B5260 Weeton
Road
B5259 Ribby Road E of Wray Crescent

C293 Freckleton Road S of Kirkham Bypass

C270 Weeton Road W of Kirkham Bypass
A585 Fleetwood Road S of Bradshaw Lane

C294 Treales Road E of Dagger Road
A584 Preston New Road

C298 Church Lane E of Vicarage Lane
A583 Blackpool Road E of Vicarage Lane

M55 EB J3-J1

Calibration

Calibration

Validation

Validation

Validation
Validation

Validation

Validation
Validation

Validation
Validation

Calibration
Calibration

Calibration
Calibration

Calibration

o
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WB

EB

SB
SB

EB

EB
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SB
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8045_4425

8044_1673

10016_412
2
8391_1562

1476_8191
1563_8392

10017_820
8
8605_8606
8609_1001
4
1388_9929
1570_8498

1608_1609
10032_412
0
1598 1610
10013_838
4
7001_5099

PaAIasqQ
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275

562

765

167
92

582

467
328

204
840
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955

68
667

2884
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260
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353

305
856
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114
638
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S
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101
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T BRNID
SV193M

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass
Pass

Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass

Z ela1)
DV.193aM

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Fail
Pass

Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail

Pass
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass

uoIRLID

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass
Pass

Pass
Pass
Pass
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Pass
Pass
Pass
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Pass

Pass
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A106
Al4e
Al109
A110
Alll
Al12
Al113
All4
A115

A148

A149

A150

Al151

A152

B5411 Tabley Lane North of Lightfoot Lane
M6 SB J32-J31A

B6241 Lightfoot Lane West of Wychnor
A6 Garstang Road South of Beech Drive
C298 Lea Lane S of Harbour Lane

U Sandy Lane N of Hoyles Lane

C330 Sidgreaves Lane N of Hoyles Lane
C299 Station Road N of Railway Bridge
B6241 Eastway S of Sherwood Way

B6241 Tom Benson Way

A583 Blackpool Road W of Riversway

B5411 Tag Lane North of Hollybank Close

A6 Garstang Road North of Hall Road

B6241 Eastway S of Andertons Way
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Validation
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Validation
Validation
Validation
Validation
Validation
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5090_7013
1013_3085
4355_4518
8616_8382
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1645_1016
1609_8383
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4195_3087
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4520_4274

3011_3009
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A153

A155

Al156

A157

A158

A159

Al160

Alé6l

Al163

B6243 Longridge Road
Black Bull Lane at Talbot Street (interview
direction southbound)

A59 Brockholes Brow, between M6 and A5058
(interview direction Westbound)

2493 Lancashire RSI's (3NBD) - Manual Traffic

Survey, Tuesday 29th April 2014

B5253 Flensburg Way S of Penwortham Way

A675 Higher Walton Road E of Knot Lane

B5254 Leyland Road North of The Cawsey

C245 Lindle Lane E of A59 Liverpool Road

B6258 Station Road North of Havelock Road

Model
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t

Model
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t
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t

Model
Developmen
t
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t
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3018_8453
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9965_4353

6195_4291

3021_8250

8570_4524
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Pass
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Al64

A165

Al66

Al74

A4l

A42

A43

Alle
Al17
Al118
Al19
A120
Al21
Al122

A582 Farington Road, Lostock Hall

A6 London Way, north of Brownedge Road

B6230 Cuerdale Ln, east of Knot Lane

Wham Lane, New Longton

B6230 Church Brow East of A675 Victoria
Road

A675 Higher Walton Road South of B6230
Chorley Road

B6230 Chorley Road North of Walton Green

A59 Liverpool Road E of Priory Lane

B5254 Leyland Road N of Studholme Avenue
A582 Golden Way Slip from Cop Lane

A582 Golden Way N of Cop Lane

U Marshalls Brow N of New Lane

U New Lane W of Studholme Crescent

U Hill Road W of Corncroft

Model
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t
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t

Model
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t
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Developmen
t
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Calibration

Calibration
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Validation
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o
=
@
o
=
o
=}

WB

NB
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8571_3177

1255_1147
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Al123
Al24

A45
A46
A47
A48
A49
A50
A51
A52
A53

A54
A55
A183
A189

A56
A58

A59

A5085 Blackpool Road W of Pedders Lane
A583 Riversway E of A5085 Blackpool Road

A6063 Deepdale Road North of Burrow Road
A6 North Road S of Riding Street

A5071 Moor Lane S of Appleby Street
U14049 St Pauls Road

A583 Watery Lane E of Pedders Way

A59 NewHall Lane W of Geoffrey Street
C335 Adelphi Street S of Victor Street

C334 Aqueduct Street N of A583 Fylde Road

B6243 Ribbleton Lane W of Deepdale Mill
Street
B6241 Tulketh Brow E of Markham Street

U Mariners Way E of Pedders Way
Lancaster Road North, Preston

U Waterloo Road, E of Beech Grove at LC9,
Preston

A59 Liverpool Road E of A59 Leyland Road
A6 London Road South of Ashworth Grove

A59 Guild Way North of A59 Liverpool Road
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Calibration
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Calibration
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Calibration
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A125
A126

A127

A128
Al129

A130
A132
A133

A190

Al34

A135

Al36

A138
Al139

A6 Ring Way/Carlisle Street, Preston

A6 North Rd/Meadow St/A6 Ring Way/North
Rd/A59 Ring Way/Walker St, Preston_North
Arm SB

A5071 Corporation Street/Marsh Lane/C331
Marsh Lane, Preston

U Lawson Street S of A59 Ring Way

A583 Friargate S of Marsh Lane

A59 Ring Way East of Bow Lane
U Chapel Street S of Fishergate
Church Row/Church Street, Preston

A6 North Rd/Meadow St/A6 Ring Way/North
Rd/A59 Ring Way/Walker St, Preston_North
Arm SB Left

C256 Leyland Road/C250 Golden Hill
Lane/C250 Longmeanygate, Leyland
Wheelton Lane/C250 Golden Hill Lane,
Leyland

C250 Golden Hill Lane/C247 Churchill Way,
Leyland

B5254 St Andrews Way S of Eden Street
B5256 Turpin Green Lane West of Princess
Street
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Validation

Validation
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Al41l
Al42

A60

A62
A9l

A86

Ab4
A65
A66
A67
A68
A69
A61
A63

A70
A71

A72
A73

U West Paddock W of Roberts Court

C252 Canberra Road, South of Hargreaves
Avenue, Leyland

X5940 Central Avenue South of Buckshaw
Avenue
A6 Preston Road S of Dawson Lane

M6 NB J27-J28

M61 NB J8-J9

B5247 South Road

B5253 Schleswig Way W of Leyland Lane

U Langdale Road S of Borrowdale Road

C195 Ulnes Walton Lane S of Garstang's farm
U Worden Lane E of Edale Close

A59 Liverpool Road East of Liverpool Old Road
C256 Leyland Lane

B5248 North Road

B5256 Sheep Hill Lane
B5248 Dawson Lane

A6 Preston Road
B5252 Euxton Lane W of Preston Road

Calibration
Calibration
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6
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4014_3141
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A88

A74
A75
A76
A77
A78
A80
A81
A82
A83
A84

A27

A27

A32

A32
Al107

Al107

A57
A57

M65 WB J2-J1

A6 Bolton Road S of Southdown Road
A6 Preston Road N of Chorley Hall Road
A581 Southport Road W of Glamis Drive
B5251 Moor Road S of Whittam Road
C206 Brooke Street E of Buchanan Street
B6228 Lyons Lane E of Worthy Street

U Collingwood Road N of Hardy Drive
B5229 Harpers Lane W of Erskine Road

U Pilling Lane N of Harrison Road

C215 Weldbank Lane S of Haward Road

B5252 Myles Standish Way E of Duxbury
Manor Way

B5252 Myles Standish Way E of Duxbury
Manor Way

B5250 Wood Lane W of Park Hall Road

B5250 Wood Lane W of Park Hall Road
B6242 Longsands Lane West of Fulwood Row

B6242 Longsands Lane West of Fulwood Row

B5254 Leyland Road E of Valley Road
B5254 Leyland Road E of Valley Road
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A79 B6228 Eaves Lane S of B5229 Harpers Lane NB 8199 3040 593 552 -41 Pass 2  Pass Pass
A79 B6228 Eaves Lane S of B5229 Harpers Lane SB 3040_8199 717 630 -86 Pass 3  Pass Pass
A85 M61 NB J9-M6 NB  7016_5073 2816 2696 -121 Pass 2  Pass Pass
A85 M61 SB M6-J9 SB 10104_101 3271 3291 20 0
03 Pass Pass Pass
A89 M6 NB J31-J31A NB 7004 5083 5886 5802 -84 Pass 1 Pass Pass
A89 M6 SB J31A-)31 SB 7014 1008 6479 6429 -50 1
1 Pass Pass Pass
A90 M6 NB J29-J30 NB  7006_5073 3264 3253 -11 Pass O | Pass Pass
A90 M6 SB J30-J29 SB 5074 1008 3703 3689 -14 0
4 Pass Pass Pass
A92 M55 EB-M6J32 NB NB 5089 1001 581 577 -4 0
1 Pass Pass Pass
A92 M6J32 SB - M55 WB SB 5096 5092 530 481 -49 Pass 2 | Pass Pass
A93 M55 EB - M6 J32SB EB 5089 _5090 2721 2695 -27 Pass 1 Pass Pass
A93 M6 J32 - M55 WB WB 5087 5091 2994 2962 -32 Pass 1 | Pass Pass
A95 M6 NB within J32 NB 5087_5088 2006 2061 56 Pass 1 Pass Pass
A95 M6 SB within J32 SB 5096 5090 2293 2225 -68 Pass 1 Pass Pass
A154 A585, between Weeton Road and A583 NB 8193 8195 850 846 -4 0
. . . . Pass Pass Pass
(interview direction Northbound)
A154 A585, between Weeton Road and A583 SB 8195 8193 675 669 -5 0
. . . . Pass Pass Pass
(interview direction Southbound)
A108 B6241 Eastway East of A6 WB 3165_3006 735 1060 324 . 1 . .
Fail 1 Fail Fail

A108 B6241 Eastway East of A6 EB 3006 3165 645 730 86 Pass 3  Pass Pass
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Al44
Ad4

Ad4

A147
Al44

Al47

Al67
A167

M6 NB J28-J29

A583 Fylde Road East of Aqueduct Street,
Preston

A583 Fylde Road East of Aqueduct Street,
Preston

M6 NB J30-J31

M6 SB J29-128
M6 SB J31-J30

M55 Within J1 Eastbound
M55 Within J1 Westbound
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PM All Vehicles

Outbound
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A1 C290 Ballam Road W of Westby Road Calibration WB 1284_8501 130 72 -58 | Pass 6 Fail Pass
A2 U Cartmell Lane W of Huck Lane Calibration WB 1373_9922 9 5 -4 Pass 2 Pass Pass
A3 A583 Preston New Road W of Westby Road Calibration WB 1224_8196 698 849 151 Fail 5 Fail Fail
A4 A584 Lytham Road W of Lodge Lane Calibration WB 1464_1220 898 898 0 Pass 0 Pass Pass
A5 C270 Mythop Road W of B5260 Church Road Calibration WB 1242 1149 148 83 -65 | pPass 6 Fail Pass
A6 B5259 Lytham Road E of B5259 Saltcotes Road Calibration WB 1367_8400 156 119  -38 | pass 3 Pass Pass
A94 M55 EB J4-J3 Calibration WB  1313.5168 1719 1710 -8 | pass 0 Pass Pass
A7 C309 Salwick Road N of Blue Moor Road Calibration NB 8495_1597 36 12 -24 | Pass 5 Pass Pass
A8 B5269 Whittingham Lane Calibration EB 8358_8363 256 307 51 | Pass 3 Pass Pass
A9 A585 Fleetwood Road N of Fleetwood Old Road Calibration NB  10089_1479 1224 1169 -55  pgss 2 Pass Pass
A10 B5269 Woodplumpton Road S of Hollowforth Lane Calibration NB 8365_1680 207 233 26 | Ppass 2 Pass Pass
A11 C302 Back Lane N of Bradshaw Lane Calibration NB 1451_1479 18 0 -18 | Pass 6 Fail Pass
A12 C330 Catforth Road S of Benson Lane Calibration NB 1632_1179 125 92 -33 | Pass 3 Pass Pass
A13 A6 Garstang Road North of Woodplumpton Road Calibration NB 8356_1704 683 684 0 Pass 0 Pass Pass
A15 C295 Moorside N of M55 Calibration NB 8493_1596 61 125 64 | Pass 7 Fail Pass
A145 M6 SB J33-J32 Calibration NB 5088_5188 2810 2638 1%1 Pass 3 Pass Pass
A182 B5260 Singleton Road, Weeton-with-Preese Calibration NB 1388_9957 467 489 22 | Pass 1 Pass Pass
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Outbound
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A14 C349 Haighton Green Lane W of Haighton Green Calibration EB 1011_8459 277 275 -2 Pass 0 Pass Pass
A16 B6230 Cuerdale Lane S of Spring Lane Calibration NB 8576_4438 264 275 10 | pass 1 Pass Pass
A17 B6243 Preston Road N of Ribblesdale Drive Calibration NB 8580_3199 597 620 23 Pass 1 Pass Pass
A18 A675 Hoghton Lane N of Dover Lane Calibration SB 8567_4256 458 358 1(—)0 Pass 5 Pass Pass
A19 A59 Preston New Road West of B6230 Cuerdale Lane  Calibration EB 4278_4148 1299 1348 49  pgss 1 Pass Pass
A20 B5256 Sandy Lane S of Hoghton Lane Calibration NB 1029_4173 111 202 91 Pass 7 Fail Pass
A143 M65 WB J3-J2 Calibration EB 7009 5071 3149 3054 -95 pgss 2 Pass Pass
A21 A674 Chorley Road N of Withnell Fold Old Road Calibration NB 8537_4527 339 409 70 | Pass 4 Pass Pass
A22 U Briers Brow W of Harbour Lane Calibration EB 4505_1483 144 161 17 | Pass 1 Pass Pass
A23 C224 Buckholes Lane W of Sandy Lane Calibration EB 4526_1483 111 69 -42 | Pass 4 Pass Pass
A96 M61 SB J8-6 Calibration SB 7024 5141 3515 3467 -48 pgss 1 Pass Pass
A24 A49 Preston Road S of Tansley Avenue Calibration SB 8217_4163 458 393 -65 | pass 3 Pass Pass
A25 A6 Bolton Road N of Wigan Lane Calibration SB 4164_8520 840 881 41 Pass 1 Pass Pass
A26 B5251 New Road N of Clancutt Lane Calibration SB 8214_3095 558 614 57 | Pass 2 Pass Pass
A28 A581 Highfield Road Calibration WB  4043_8096 367 304 -63 Ppass 3 Pass Pass
A29 A581 Westhead Road W of Yarrow Close Calibration WB 8428 8095 198 206 8 Pass 1 Pass Pass
A30 A59 Windgate S of Carr House Lane Calibration SB 4160_8425 1324 1314 -10  pgss 0 Pass Pass
A31 B5250 Wood Lane S of The Meadows Calibration SB 8219_8590 175 208 33 | pass 2 Pass Pass
A33 U Eyes Lane E of Sollom Lane Calibration WB 1616_9921 2 0 -2 Pass 2 Pass Pass
A34 C192 Tincklers Lane W of Doctors Lane Calibration WB 3170_1387 212 232 21 Pass 1 Pass Pass
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A35 A6 Garstang Bypass Road N of A586 The Avenue Calibration SB 4425_8045 501 478  -23  pass 1 Pass Pass
A36 B6430 Garstang Road Calibration SB 1673_8044 286 311 25 | pass 1 Pass Pass
A97 A584 Freckleton Bypass Validation EB 4122 10016 1040 8756.9 1(-53 Fail 5 Fail Fail
A98 A584 Lytham Road, W of Church Road at LC34, Validation WB  1562_8391 703 787 84 o .o 3 Pass Pass
Bryning-with-Warton
A99 C292 Church Road S of Hillock Lane Validation NB 8191_1476 421 517 96 | Pass 4 Pass Pass
A100 U Harbour Lane N of Hastings Avenue Validation NB 8392_1563 165 136 -29  pass 2 Pass Pass
A101 Ab583 Preston New Road E of B5260 Weeton Road Validation WB  8208_10017 631 553 -78 | pass 3 Pass Pass
A102 B5259 Ribby Road E of Wray Crescent Validation WB 8606_8605 352 302 -50 | pass 3 Pass Pass
A103 C293 Freckleton Road S of Kirkham Bypass Validation SB 10014_8609 342 331 -11 | Pass 1 Pass Pass
A104 C270 Weeton Road W of Kirkham Bypass Validation WB 9929_1388 328 355 27 Pass 1 Pass Pass
A105 Ab585 Fleetwood Road S of Bradshaw Lane Validation NB 8498_1570 827 980 153 | FEail 5 Fail Fail
A37 C294 Treales Road E of Dagger Road Calibration WB 1609_1608 84 31 -53 | Pass 7 Fail Pass
A38 A584 Preston New Road Calibration WB  4120_10032 639 721 83 Pass 3 Pass Pass
A39 C298 Church Lane E of Vicarage Lane Calibration WB 1610_1598 68 119 51 Pass 5 Fail Pass
A40 A583 Blackpool Road E of Vicarage Lane Calibration WB  8384_10013 874 810 -64 | Pass 2 Pass Pass
A87 M55 EB J3-J1 Calibration WB 5102 5107 2793 2732 -61 pgss 1 Pass Pass
A106 B5411 Tabley Lane North of Lightfoot Lane Validation NB 3060_8503 209 212 3 Pass 0 Pass Pass
A146 M6 SB J32-J31A Validation NB 5083_5087 4998 5024 26 = pgss 0 Pass Pass

IS

A109 B6241 Lightfoot Lane West of Wychnor Validation EB 3085_1013 776 900 124 | Eajl Pass Pass
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A110 A6 Garstang Road South of Beech Drive Validation NB 4518_4355 1143 1032 - Pass 3 Pass Pass
112
A111 C298 Lea Lane S of Harbour Lane Validation NB 8382_8616 172 245 73 | Pass 5 Fail Pass
A112 U Sandy Lane N of Hoyles Lane Validation NB 1675_1015 56 21 -35 | Pass 6 Fail Pass
A113 C330 Sidgreaves Lane N of Hoyles Lane Validation NB 1016_1645 233 212 -21 | Pass 1 Pass Pass
A114 C299 Station Road N of Railway Bridge Validation NB 8383_1609 53 19 -33 | Pass 6 Fail Pass
A115 B6241 Eastway S of Sherwood Way Validation NB 3088_4198 978 726 - Fail 9 Fail Fail
252
A148 B6241 Tom Benson Way Model NB 3087_4195 679 659 -20 1
Pass Pass Pass
Development
A149 A583 Blackpool Road W of Riversway Model WB 8389 4118 1448 1508 60 2
Pass Pass Pass
Development
A150 B5411 Tag Lane North of Hollybank Close Model NB 3086_4194 575 558 -17 1
Pass Pass Pass
Development
A151 A6 Garstang Road North of Hall Road Model NB 4274_4520 472 575 103 Fail 5 Pass Pass
Development
A152 B6241 Eastway S of Andertons Way Model NB 3009_3011 846 865 19 1
Pass Pass Pass
Development
A153 B6243 Longridge Road Model NB 8453_3018 496 563 67 3
Pass Pass Pass
Development
A155 Black Bull Lane at Talbot Street (interview direction Model NB 1402_1009 699 580 - Fail 5 Pass Pass
southbound) Development 119
A156 A59 Brockholes Brow, between M6 and A5058 Model EB 4353 9965 1095 1029 -66 Pass 2 Pass Pass
(interview direction Westbound) Development
A157 2493 Lancashire RSI's (3NBD) - Manual Traffic Model SB 4291_6117 1190 1255 64 Pass 2 Pass Pass
Survey, Tuesday 29th April 2014 Development
A158 B5253 Flensburg Way S of Penwortham Way Model SB 8250_3021 996 987 -8 Pass 0 Pass Pass
Development
A159 A675 Higher Walton Road E of Knot Lane Model EB 4524 8570 522 449 -73 Pass 3 Pass Pass

Development

]Je sassed
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A160 B5254 Leyland Road North of The Cawsey Model SB 1737_4251 457 682 225 Fail 9 Fail Fail
Development
A161 C245 Lindle Lane E of A59 Liverpool Road Model WB 1502_8408 290 229 -60 Pass 4 Pass Pass
Development
A163 B6258 Station Road North of Havelock Road Model SB 3186_10105 447 508 61 Pass 3 Pass Pass
Development
A164 A582 Farington Road, Lostock Hall Model EB 9987_5558 864 789 -75 Pass 3 Pass Pass
Development
A165 A6 London Way, north of Brownedge Road Model SB 4070_10102 1642 1534 - Pass 3 Pass Pass
Development 108
A166 B6230 Cuerdale Ln, east of Knot Lane Model EB 3177_8571 254 341 88 Pass 5 Fail Pass
Development
A174 Wham Lane, New Longton Model WB 1147_1255 469 460 -8 Pass 0 Pass Pass
Development
Ad1 B6230 Church Brow East of A675 Victoria Road Calibration EB 4156_3177 226 362 135  Fajl Fail Fail
A42 AB75 Higher Walton Road South of B6230 Chorley Calibration EB 4155_4524 457 393 -64 Pass Pass Pass
Road
A43 B6230 Chorley Road North of Walton Green Calibration SB 3174_3176 680 631 -49 | Pass 2 Pass Pass
A116 A59 Liverpool Road E of Priory Lane Validation SB 4532_4208 1005 1401 396  Faj 11 Fail Fail
A117 B5254 Leyland Road N of Studholme Avenue Validation SB 3084_1737 582 663 81 Pass Pass Pass
A118 A582 Golden Way Slip from Cop Lane Validation SB 4209_1021 238 406 168 Fail Fail Fail
A119 A582 Golden Way N of Cop Lane Validation SB 4209_4081 1013 737 - Fail Fail Fail
276
A120 U Marshalls Brow N of New Lane Validation SB 1559_1075 160 129 -31 | Pass Pass Pass
A121 U New Lane W of Studholme Crescent Validation WB 1329_8275 236 122 - Fail Fail Fail
114
A122 U Hill Road W of Corncroft Validation WB 1499 1253 79 51 -28 | Pass 3 Pass Pass
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A123 A5085 Blackpool Road W of Pedders Lane Validation WB  4190_4346 787 702 -85 | Pass 3 Pass Pass
A124 A583 Riversway E of A5085 Blackpool Road Validation WB  4191_10114 780 864 84  Ppass 3 Pass Pass
A45 A6063 Deepdale Road North of Burrow Road Calibration NB 4496_4497 585 591 7 Pass 0 Pass Pass
A46 A6 North Road S of Riding Street Calibration NB 4473_4474 364 461 97 | Pass 5 Pass Pass
A47 A5071 Moor Lane S of Appleby Street Calibration NB 8310_8302 327 226 1(—)1 Fail 6 Fail Fail
A48 U14049 St Pauls Road Calibration NB 1362_1112 324 325 1 Pass 0 Pass Pass
A49 A583 Watery Lane E of Pedders Way Calibration WB 8292 8290 820 748  -72 | pgss 3 Pass Pass
A50 A59 NewHall Lane W of Geoffrey Street Calibration EB 8308_4499 714 745 31 Pass 1 Pass Pass
A51 C335 Adelphi Street S of Victor Street Calibration NB 1340_1090 146 55 91 | Pass 9 Fail Pass
A52 C334 Aqueduct Street N of A583 Fylde Road Calibration NB 4185_1081 441 521 80 | Pass 4 Pass Pass
A53 B6243 Ribbleton Lane W of Deepdale Mill Street Calibration EB 1767_3157 527 446  -81  Ppgass 4 Pass Pass
A54 B6241 Tulketh Brow E of Markham Street Calibration NB 4189_4187 727 904 177 = Fail 6 Fail Fail
A55 U Mariners Way E of Pedders Way Calibration WB 8289_1064 621 594 -28 | Pass 1 Pass Pass
A183 Lancaster Road North, Preston Calibration NB 1333_4490 42 66 25 | pass 3 Pass Pass
A189 U Waterloo Road, E of Beech Grove at LC9, Preston Calibration WB 1341_1385 168 246 78 | Pass 5 Fail Pass
A56 A59 Liverpool Road E of A59 Leyland Road Calibration WB  4544_4086 1658 1710 51 Pass 1 Pass Pass
A58 A6 London Road South of Ashworth Grove Calibration SB  4464_10024 2189 2136 -53 pass 1 Pass Pass

A59  A59 Guild Way North of A59 Liverpool Road Calibration SB  4088_4084 1592 1697 105 pass 3  Pass Pass
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A125 A6 Ring Way/Carlisle Street, Preston Validation EB 4481_4260 1397 1354  -43  pass 1 Pass Pass

A126 A6 North Rd/Meadow St/A6 Ring Way/North Rd/A59  Validation NB 4295_4261 754 892 138 ., 5 Pass Pass
Ring Way/Walker St, Preston_North Arm SB

A127 A5071 Corporation Street/Marsh Lane/C331 Marsh Validation NB 4246 4134 297 283 -14 Pass 1 Pass Pass
Lane, Preston

A128 U Lawson Street S of A59 Ring Way Validation NB 1174_1173 78 8 -71 | pass |11 Fail Pass

A129 A583 Friargate S of Marsh Lane Validation NB 4533_4430 122 24 98 | pass 12 Fail Pass

A130 A59 Ring Way East of Bow Lane Validation WB  4303_4247 895 1064 168 | FEajl 5 Fail Fail

A132 U Chapel Street S of Fishergate Validation SB 1018_1316 106 228 122 Eajl 9 Fail Fail

A133 Church Row/Church Street, Preston Validation EB 1160_1096 467 583 116 | FEajl 5 Fail Fail

A191 A6 North Rd/Meadow St/A6 Ring Way/North Rd/A59  Validation NB 4262_4261 72 43 29 oo 4 Pass Pass
Ring Way/Walker St, Preston_North Arm SB Left

A131 Ab9 Fishergate Hill N of West Cliff (Southbound only) ~ Validation WB 1190_1191 819 1063 245 8 Fail Fail

A134 C256 Leyland Road/C250 Golden Hill Lane/C250 Calibration WB  3116_3068 741 677 -84 o .. 2 Pass Pass
Longmeanygate, Leyland

A135 Wheelton Lane/C250 Golden Hill Lane, Leyland Calibration NB 3054_1069 161 155 -6 Pass 0 Pass Pass

A136 C250 Golden Hill Lane/C247 Churchill Way, Leyland Calibration EB 3022_3151 350 41 - Fail 22 Fail Fail

309

A138 B5254 St Andrews Way S of Eden Street Calibration SB 3121_3033 222 236 13 | Pass 1 Pass Pass

A139 B5256 Turpin Green Lane West of Princess Street Calibration EB 3118_3154 794 963 169 = Fajl 6 Fail Fail

A141 U West Paddock W of Roberts Court Calibration WB 1207_1537 421 361 60  pass 3 Pass Pass

A142 C252 Canberra Road, South of Hargreaves Avenue, Calibration SB 1391_8182 411 417 6 P 0 = P
Leyland ass ass ass

A140  B5254 Chapel Brow S of Golden Hill Lane Calibration NB 30373151 227 178 49  pass 3  Pass Pass
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A74 A6 Bolton Road S of Southdown Road Calibration SB 8521 4502 736 582

1é3 Fail Fail Fail
A75 A6 Preston Road N of Chorley Hall Road Calibration NB 4501_4536 546 600 54 | Pass 2 Pass Pass
A76 A581 Southport Road W of Glamis Drive Calibration WB  4395_4025 595 669 74 | Pass 3 Pass Pass
A77 B5251 Moor Road S of Whittam Road Calibration SB 3093_3193 725 840 115  Fajl 4 Pass Pass
A78 C206 Brooke Street E of Buchanan Street Calibration EB 4286_1343 302 394 92 | pass 5 Pass Pass
A80 B6228 Lyons Lane E of Worthy Street Calibration EB 3161_3080 482 387 -96  pgss 5 Pass Pass
A81 U Collingwood Road N of Hardy Drive Calibration NB 8235_1315 222 115 1(—)7 Fail 8 Fail Fail
A82 B5229 Harpers Lane W of Erskine Road Calibration EB 3197_8002 171 184 14 | pass 1 Pass Pass
A83 U Pilling Lane N of Harrison Road Calibration SB 4287_1378 187 301 114 | Fail 7 Fail Fail
A84 C215 Weldbank Lane S of Haward Road Calibration SB 3093 1125 221 85 1:-36 Fail 11 Fail Fail



